
MLC (2-3-1) -vs- Carroll (3-2-0)
9/13/2019 at Waukesha, Wis. (Schneider Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 9/13/2019
Attendance: 256
Stadium: Schneider Stadium
Officials: Scorer, Sam Gobert   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
MLC 1 0 1
Carroll 2 3 5

MLC 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 2 Josiah Mittelstadt 0 0 0 0
8 Luke Meihack 1 0 0 0
9 Josh Higgins 0 0 0 0
10 Lucas Martin 0 0 0 0
11 James Nitz 0 0 0 0
13 Nate Lemke 1 1 1 0
14 Seth Hackbarth 0 0 0 0
16 Josh Thiesfeldt 0 0 0 0
17 Jon Pedersen 0 0 0 0
19 Phil Balge 1 1 0 0
21 Joe Graumann 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
1 Sam Olson 0 0 0 0
4 Clay Hirsch 0 0 0 0
6 Marcus Sims 0 0 0 0
7 Joel Schewe 0 0 0 0
12 Jonah Schulz 0 0 0 0
15 Mark Burger 0 0 0 0
20 Justin Schroeder 0 0 0 0
23 Caleb Koelpin 0 0 0 0
30 Xander Heiman 0 0 0 0
34 Dayne Kopfer 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 2 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Sam Olson 7:59 0 0
2 Josiah Mittelstadt 82:01 5 9

Totals 5 9

Carroll 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Villafuerte, Peter 0 0 0 0
3 Bayer, Mark 0 0 0 0
4 Valadez,Issey 4 1 0 1
5 Shaver, Charlie 3 1 0 0
7 Connell, Shea 5 2 2 0
8 Perez, Ricky 5 2 0 1
14 Coughlin, Ryan 1 0 0 2
15 Resch-Gauger, Tate 1 1 0 0
18 Weeks, Venanzio 1 0 0 0
22 Marks, Julius 3 2 1 0
31 Shiroda, Brenden 1 1 0 0

Substitutes
TM Team 0 0 0 0
2 Taylor, Peanut 0 0 0 0
6 Golden, Andy 0 0 0 0
9 Deluca,Dom 2 0 0 0
10 Michels, Logan 3 1 0 0
11 Schulze,Austin 0 0 0 0
12 Sanderfoot, Jason 1 1 1 0
13 Laurent, Jake 1 1 0 0
16 Mundo, Gabriel 1 0 0 0
19 Michalowski, Ty 0 0 0 0
20 Mcchrystal, Jake 0 0 0 0
23 Baxter, Samuel 0 0 0 0
25 Quint, Matt 0 0 0 0
28 Van Gheem, Teegan 0 0 0 0
29 Fukar, Trevino 0 0 0 0
30 Nimmer, Parker 0 0 0 0
32 Daly, Jack 1 1 1 0

Totals 33 14 5 4

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Villafuerte, Peter 90:00 1 1

Totals 1 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
MLC 2 1 3
Carroll 14 19 33

Saves By Period
MLC 7 2 9
Carroll 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
MLC 1 0 1
Carroll 3 4 7

Fouls By Period
MLC 6 7 13
Carroll 9 6 15

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

13:52
CARR
OLL Connell, Shea Perez, Ricky

GOAL by CARROLL Connell, Shea (FIRST
GOAL), Assist by Perez, Ricky, goal number 5
for season.



 
Cautions and Ejections: 29:48 (YELLOW), #23 Baxter, Samuel (CARROLL)   58:21 (YELLOW), #21 Joe Graumann (MLC)   

25:10
CARR
OLL Connell, Shea Valadez,Issey

GOAL by CARROLL Connell, Shea, Assist by
Valadez,Issey, goal number 6 for season.

28:11 MLC Nate Lemke
MLC Nate Lemke PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal
number 2 for season.

72:18
CARR
OLL Daly, Jack Coughlin, Ryan

GOAL by CARROLL Daly, Jack, Assist by
Coughlin, Ryan, goal number 3 for season.

75:11
CARR
OLL Marks, Julius Coughlin, Ryan

Header GOAL by CARROLL Marks, Julius, Assist
by Coughlin, Ryan, goal number 1 for season.

81:55
CARR
OLL Sanderfoot, Jason

CARROLL Sanderfoot, Jason PENALTY KICK
GOAL, goal number 1 for season.



Play By Play

00:00 Josiah Mittelstadt at goalie for MLC.
00:00 Villafuerte, Peter at goalie for Carroll.
-- Foul on Carroll.
02:01 Offside against Carroll.
02:46 Shot by CARROLL Valadez,Issey, SAVE Josiah Mittelstadt.
03:49 Corner kick by CARROLL Valadez,Issey [03:49].
-- Foul on MLC.
08:39 Shot by CARROLL Valadez,Issey HIGH.
-- Foul on MLC.
10:23 Shot by CARROLL Perez, Ricky HIGH.
11:38 Corner kick by CARROLL Coughlin, Ryan [11:38].
-- Foul on MLC.
12:05 PENALTY KICK by CARROLL Perez, Ricky MISSED, save Josiah Mittelstadt.
-- Foul on Carroll.
13:52 GOAL by CARROLL Connell, Shea (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Perez, Ricky, goal number 5 for season.

MLC 0, Carroll 1
-- *
15:10 Corner kick by CARROLL Coughlin, Ryan [15:10].
15:13 Header Shot by CARROLL Perez, Ricky, SAVE Josiah Mittelstadt.
15:55 Shot by CARROLL Shiroda, Brenden, SAVE Josiah Mittelstadt.
-- Foul on Carroll.
19:39 CARROLL substitution: Daly, Jack for Marks, Julius.
-- Foul on Carroll.
21:21 Shot by MLC Phil Balge, SAVE Villafuerte, Peter.
21:40 Corner kick by MLC Jon Pedersen [21:40].
-- Foul on MLC.
23:42 CARROLL substitution: Baxter, Samuel for Coughlin, Ryan.
23:42 CARROLL substitution: Nimmer, Parker for Perez, Ricky.
25:10 GOAL by CARROLL Connell, Shea, Assist by Valadez,Issey, goal number 6 for season.

MLC 0, Carroll 2
-- *
25:10 MLC substitution: Clay Hirsch for Josh Thiesfeldt.
25:10 CARROLL substitution: Schulze,Austin for Connell, Shea.
25:10 MLC substitution: Mark Burger for Jon Pedersen.
25:34 CARROLL substitution: Deluca,Dom for Valadez,Issey.
26:17 CARROLL substitution: Deluca,Dom for Valadez,Issey.
-- Foul on Carroll.
28:11 MLC Nate Lemke PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 2 for season.

MLC 1, Carroll 2
29:48 Yellow card on CARROLL Baxter, Samuel.
-- Foul on Carroll.
-- Foul on Carroll.
-- Foul on Carroll.
32:57 CARROLL substitution: Laurent, Jake for Schulze,Austin.
32:57 CARROLL substitution: Mundo, Gabriel for Nimmer, Parker.
32:57 CARROLL substitution: Michels, Logan for Baxter, Samuel.
35:58 Shot by CARROLL Shaver, Charlie, SAVE Josiah Mittelstadt.
36:50 Offside against Carroll.
37:28 Shot by CARROLL Shaver, Charlie HIGH.
37:38 CARROLL substitution: Taylor, Peanut for Daly, Jack.
37:38 MLC substitution: Caleb Koelpin for Phil Balge.
37:38 MLC substitution: Xander Heiman for Lucas Martin.
-- Foul on MLC.
40:38 Shot by CARROLL Michels, Logan, SAVE Josiah Mittelstadt.
-- Foul on Carroll.
-- Foul on MLC.
43:31 Shot by CARROLL Mundo, Gabriel HIGH.
44:32 Shot by CARROLL Laurent, Jake, SAVE Josiah Mittelstadt.
44:55 Shot by CARROLL Deluca,Dom WIDE RIGHT.



45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For CARROLL: #0  Villafuerte, Peter, #3  Bayer, Mark, #4  Valadez,Issey, #7  Connell, Shea, #31 Shiroda, Brenden, #18 Weeks,
Venanzio, #14 Coughlin, Ryan, #15 Resch-Gauger, Tate, #8  Perez, Ricky, #5  Shaver, Charlie, #10 Michels, Logan.

45:00
For MLC: #8  Luke Meihack, #19 Phil Balge, #17 Jon Pedersen, #21 Joe Graumann, #16 Josh Thiesfeldt, #10 Lucas Martin, #14
Seth Hackbarth, #2  Josiah Mittelstadt, #11 James Nitz, #13 Nate Lemke, #9  Josh Higgins.

-- Foul on Carroll.
48:42 Header Shot by MLC Luke Meihack WIDE.
-- Foul on Carroll.
51:50 Corner kick by CARROLL Coughlin, Ryan [51:50].
52:17 Corner kick by CARROLL Perez, Ricky [52:17].
52:21 Shot by CARROLL Coughlin, Ryan BLOCKED.
52:32 Shot by CARROLL Shaver, Charlie HIGH.
-- Foul on MLC.
53:41 Header Shot by CARROLL Connell, Shea BLOCKED.
54:39 Shot by CARROLL Michels, Logan BLOCKED.
54:52 Header Shot by CARROLL Connell, Shea WIDE.
55:30 Shot by CARROLL Perez, Ricky BLOCKED.
55:47 Shot by CARROLL Valadez,Issey BLOCKED.
-- Foul on MLC.
-- Foul on MLC.
58:21 Yellow card on MLC Joe Graumann.
58:21 CARROLL substitution: Taylor, Peanut for Shiroda, Brenden.
58:21 MLC substitution: Jonah Schulz for Phil Balge.
-- Foul on MLC.
59:29 Shot by CARROLL Perez, Ricky HIGH.
59:42 CARROLL substitution: Shiroda, Brenden for Taylor, Peanut.
61:01 Shot by CARROLL Connell, Shea BLOCKED.
61:24 Corner kick by CARROLL Coughlin, Ryan [61:24].
61:28 Shot by CARROLL Weeks, Venanzio HIGH.
61:33 CARROLL substitution: Marks, Julius for Coughlin, Ryan.
62:36 Shot by CARROLL Resch-Gauger, Tate, SAVE Josiah Mittelstadt.
63:41 Shot by CARROLL Valadez,Issey BLOCKED.
63:46 Shot by CARROLL Michels, Logan HIGH.
64:45 CARROLL substitution: Daly, Jack for Michels, Logan.
-- Foul on Carroll.
66:41 CARROLL substitution: Deluca,Dom for Valadez,Issey.
67:22 MLC substitution: Clay Hirsch for Lucas Martin.
67:22 CARROLL substitution: Coughlin, Ryan for Connell, Shea.
68:23 MLC substitution: Marcus Sims for Jon Pedersen.
-- Foul on Carroll.
69:59 Shot by CARROLL Marks, Julius, SAVE Josiah Mittelstadt.
72:18 GOAL by CARROLL Daly, Jack, Assist by Coughlin, Ryan, goal number 3 for season.

MLC 1, Carroll 3
-- *
72:18 CARROLL substitution: Valadez,Issey for Perez, Ricky.
72:18 MLC substitution: Phil Balge for Jonah Schulz.
-- Foul on MLC.
75:11 Header GOAL by CARROLL Marks, Julius, Assist by Coughlin, Ryan, goal number 1 for season.

MLC 1, Carroll 4
-- *
75:11 MLC substitution: Jon Pedersen for Joe Graumann.
75:11 MLC substitution: Justin Schroeder for Luke Meihack.
75:11 MLC substitution: Xander Heiman for James Nitz.
75:11 MLC substitution: Joel Schewe for Josh Thiesfeldt.
75:31 Shot by CARROLL Deluca,Dom WIDE LEFT.
76:52 CARROLL substitution: Taylor, Peanut for Shiroda, Brenden.
76:52 CARROLL substitution: Michalowski, Ty for Shaver, Charlie.
77:45 CARROLL substitution: Baxter, Samuel for Coughlin, Ryan.
-- Foul on Carroll.
79:37 Shot by CARROLL Marks, Julius BLOCKED.
80:03 CARROLL substitution: Sanderfoot, Jason for Marks, Julius.
80:03 CARROLL substitution: Mcchrystal, Jake for Valadez,Issey.



80:03 MLC substitution: Caleb Koelpin for Seth Hackbarth.
80:03 MLC substitution: Dayne Kopfer for Nate Lemke.
80:25 Corner kick by CARROLL Baxter, Samuel [80:25].
80:35 CARROLL substitution: Quint, Matt for Daly, Jack.
-- Foul on MLC.
81:55 CARROLL Sanderfoot, Jason PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 1 for season.

MLC 1, Carroll 5
81:56 CARROLL substitution: Mcchrystal, Jake for Van Gheem, Teegan.
81:56 CARROLL substitution: Golden, Andy for Bayer, Mark.
81:56 CARROLL substitution: Fukar, Trevino for Resch-Gauger, Tate.

81:56
For CARROLL: #9  Deluca,Dom, #25 Quint, Matt, #12 Sanderfoot, Jason, #2  Taylor, Peanut, #20 Mcchrystal, Jake, #6  Golden,
Andy, #0  Villafuerte, Peter, #28 Van Gheem, Teegan, #19 Michalowski, Ty, #23 Baxter, Samuel, #20 Mcchrystal, Jake.

82:01 MLC substitution: Sam Olson for Josiah Mittelstadt.
82:01 Sam Olson at goalie for MLC.
-- Foul on MLC.
-- Foul on Carroll.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


